UNIVEX

7510/7512 Slicer

A

7510/7512 Slicer

(17)

<>
univex o6 ®
10) e
7. @aW (“%
A AG\2 \\\\\\ X
. (19).

D)

N

MILLIONS IN INVENTORY!
CALL NOW (800) 877-2662

(800) 877-2662 | WWW.WHALEYFOODSERVICE.COM



X3AINN

Base and Knife Housing Assembly ~
ITEM PART ITEM PART —
NO. NO. DESCRIPTION NO. NO. DESCRIPTION Q
1 7510015  Knob, Knife Guard 25 8512206 Locating Pin )
2 7510014  Shaft, Knife Guard 26 1204045  Set Screw, M6 x 1.0 x 30 (2 qty.) L’"
3 7510013  Nut Knife 27 6509074 Nut, Hex M6 x 1.0 (2 gly.) N
4 7510012 'Washer, Knife 28 7610011 Slicer Body (4
5 7610012 Back Knife Guard (Model 7510) 25 8512206 Locating Pin §'
7612012 = Back Knife Guard (Model 7512) 26 1204045 - Set Screw, M6 x 1.0 x 30 (2 qty.) =~
6 7510150 Lock Pin Sharpener 27 6509074  Nut, Hex M6 x 1.0 (2 qty.)
7 7610023 Skirt (2 gly.) 28 7610011  Slicer Body
8 7610024  Standoff (2 gty.) 29 8512208 Graduated Knob Bushing
9 7120129  Set Screw, M6 — 1.0 x 20 (2 qty.) 30 7610026 Bushing
10 7610013  Profective Guard, 7510 31 6509086  Washer, Belleville
7612013  Protfective Guard, 7512 32 7510337  Spring
11 7510156  Washer, Knife Shim (As Required) 33 8512214  Set Screw (2 gty.)
12 7610019  Shaft, Knife 34 7510084  Graduated Knob
13 1200118 Retaining Ring 35 1204046  Washer, Flaf
14 7610025  Spacer 36 8512209 Rivet (2 qty.)
15 7610014  Pulley, Knife (Model 7510) 37 7120011  Switch Guard
7612014  Pulley, Knife (Model 7512) 38 7120009 = Switch Jam Nut (Part of Swifch)
16 6509012  Seal, Knife (75610) 39 4400081  Screw, Dome Drive, #6 x 5/16
8512227  Seal, Knife (7512) 40 7120014 Indicator Light, 115V
17 6509014  Screw, Blade (7510) (3 qty.) 7120041 Indicator Light, 220V
6509014  Screw, Blade (7512) (4 gty.) 41 7120009  Switch Jam Nut (Part of Switch)
18 7610017  Knife, Guard (7510) 42 7120009 Switch, On-Off
8612009 Knife, Guard (7512) 43 7120026 Bottom Cover
19 7610018 Blade (7510) 7120126 Boftom Cover, 100V Only
8512228 Blade (7512) 44 7510094  Feet, Rubber Suction (4 gty.)
20 7610020 Insert, Knife (7510) 45 7120130 Spacer, 100V Only (4 gty.)
8512226 Insert, Knife (7512) 46 8512326 Stud, 100V Only (4 qty.)
21 1012167  Ball Bearing (2 qty.) 47 7510020  Screw, HSHD M10-1.25 x 25 (2 gty.)
22 8512735  Screw, SHCS, M5 x .7 x 25 (4 gty.) 48 8512525  Washer, Lock Ext. Tooth M10 (2 gty.)
23 7610015  Knife Deflector (75610) 49 7510021 Washer, Flat ( 2 qty.)
7612015  Knife Deflector (7512) 4400338 Label, Duro
24 7510023  Knife Deflector Screw
NO ONE WORKS HARDER TO KEEP YOU COOKING. | WHALEY FOODSERVICE REPAIRS 607




UNIVEX

7510/7512 Slicer

A

608

Sharpener Assembly
ITEM PART ITEM PART
NO. NO. DESCRIPTION NO. NO. DESCRIPTION
7510151A Sharpener Assembly with Cover 13 6509129  Stud, Honing Stone
1 6509153 Knob, Cover 14 6509130 Stone, Honing
2 65091561  Cover, Sharpener 15 6509131  Nut
3 6509150  Nut, Cover Spacer 16 6509134  Spring (2 aty.)
4 6509149  Spacer, Cover 17 6509133 Ball (2 qty.)
5 6509125 Washer, Set Pin 18 6509135  Button, Depress (2 gty.)
6 6509137 Screw 19 6509136  Setf Screw, Depress Bufton (2 aty.)
8 7510120  Set Pin, Sharpener 20 6509132  Washer, Honing Stone
9 8512728 Pin, Sharpener Casting (2 qgty.) 21 6509143  Nut, Sharpening Stone
10 6509147  Bolt, Sharpener Guide (2 gty.) 22 8512516  Washer, Sharpening Stone
11 6509127  Spring (2 qty.) 23 6509142  Stone, Sharpening
12 6509128 Bushing (2 gty.) 24 6509141  Stud, Sharpening Stone

25 6509126A

Mount, Stone

(800) 877-2662 | WWW.WHALEYFOODSERVICE.COM



Carriage Arm and Slide Assembly

X3AINN

1S Z71§2/01SL

ITEM PART ITEM PART
NO. NO. DESCRIPTION NO. NO. DESCRIPTION
1 6509036  Washer, Slide Bar Rubber (2 qty.) 11 1053510  Screw, Cap M6-1.0 x 25mm Hex Head
2 7510337 Spring, Slide Bar (7512 Only) (2 qty.) 12 8512308 Screw, Bearing Locking
6509035  Spring, Slide Bar (7510 Only) (2 qty.) 13 6509028 Washer, M8 (2 qty.)
3 6509038 Screw, M5-0.8 x 6 mm FL Head Slofted 14 6509031 Bearing (2 qty.)
@ aty.) 15 7610027  Spacer (2 qiy.)
4 7510434  Bar, Carriage Slide 17 6509037  Washer (2 qfy.)
5 7510326  Bushing, Carriage Arm (2 qty.) 18 6509042  Bolf, Carriage
NOTE: Item number 5 cannot be purchased separately; it is-part of 19 7610021  Carriage Arm
item number 6, 7510325. 20 6509044 Knob, Carriage Am
6 7510325  Support, Carriage Arm 21 6509045 Handle, Carriage Arm
7 7510339  Slide, Carriage 22 6509046  Screw, Carriage Arm Handle (2 qty.)
8 6509041 Washer, Carriage Slide (2 gty.) 23 8512325 ~ Anchor, Carriage
9 1204044 Screw, SHCS M6-1.0 x 45 (2 qty.) 24 8512326  Stud, Carriage Anchor

10 9512299  Bushing Eccentric

NO ONE WORKS HARDER TO KEEP YOU COOKING.

WHALEY FOODSERVICE REPAIRS

a
o



UNIVEX

G Peeler

A

G Peeler

CD\ % ITEM
NO. DESCRIPTION
1 Cover
2 Water Inlef Tube
3 Flexible Hose
4 Electrical Cord
* 5 Timer Knob
6 Drain Outlet
Z! Discharge Door
el —L
&
S st
Housing Assembly
ITEM PART
NoO. NoO. DESCRIPTION
1 1120044 Housing
2 1120029  Cover
3 1120038  Tube — Water Inlet
4 1200008  Screw, PHD 8-21 x 3/8 (11 gty.)
5 1120019 Hose, Water Inlef
6 1120060 Cord, Electrical, 115V, w/Plug
1120060-1 Cord, Electrical, 220/230V, w/o Plug
7 1012048  Strain Relief Cord
8 2200016 Label, Timer
9 1120020 Timer, 5 Min, 1 Pol., 115V
1120020A Timer, 5 Min., 2 Pol., 220/230V
10 1120050 Knob, Timer
11 1120061  Cover, Bottom
12 1320093  Feet, Rubber (3 qty.)
13 1120036 Hose, Drain
14 4400155  Screw, Hex. HD 1/4-20 x 12 (2 qty.)
15 1120040  Pin, Discharge Door ITEM PART
16 1120028 Handle, Discharge Door NO. NO. DESCRIPTION
17 4400154  Setf Screw, Hex 10-32 x 1/4 21 1120027 Door Discharge
18 1120039 Bar, Lafch 22 1120022  Seal, Discharge Door, 2 Feet
19 1120041  Stop Door (2 gty.) 23 1120026 Housing, Discharge
20 1120042 Pin, Hinge 24 120023 Gasket, Housing Chute

(800) 877-2662 | WWW.WHALEYFOODSERVICE.COM



X3AINN

19]934 9

Drive Assembly
ITEM PART ITEM PART
NO. NO. DESCRIPTION NoO. NO. DESCRIPTION
11220002 Disc, Peeling 14 1200113  Key, Woodruff #9
2 1120114  Disc, Drive Peeling Assembly 15 2200021 Tab, Tension Spring 115V
3 1000517  Bearing, Thrust 16 6090012  Motor, 1/3 HP, T00-120V, 200-240V,
4 4400179  Screw, Hex HD 3/8-24 x 3/4 (3 qty.) 50/60 Hz, 1 PH
5 1200079  Lockwasher, 3/8 SS (3 gly.) 17 1120017  Spring, Belt Tension
6 1120003  Gasket, Bearing 18 1120224  Stud, Pivot Rod
7 1120214  Bearing, Housing 19 4400083  Nut, Jam 3/8-24
8 4400127 Washer, 3/8 20 1120047 Tab, Belt Tension
9 1120006 Tube, Grease Intake 21 8900031  Set Screw, 10-2 x 1/2
10 1120007  Cup, Grease 22 1120011  Pulley, Drive
11 2200002  Cone, Grease Cup 23 1120025  Belt (2 qty.)
12 1120009 Pulley, Driven 24 1120225 Rod, Motor Pivot
13 4400174 Set Screw, 5/16-24 x 1/4 25 1200060  Nut, Hex HD 10-32 (2 qty.)

NO ONE WORKS HARDER TO KEEP YOU COOKING.

WHALEY FOODSERVICE REPAIRS

L
CI




<<
  /ASCII85EncodePages false
  /AllowTransparency false
  /AutoPositionEPSFiles true
  /AutoRotatePages /None
  /Binding /Left
  /CalGrayProfile (Dot Gain 20%)
  /CalRGBProfile (sRGB IEC61966-2.1)
  /CalCMYKProfile (U.S. Web Coated \050SWOP\051 v2)
  /sRGBProfile (sRGB IEC61966-2.1)
  /CannotEmbedFontPolicy /Error
  /CompatibilityLevel 1.4
  /CompressObjects /Tags
  /CompressPages true
  /ConvertImagesToIndexed true
  /PassThroughJPEGImages true
  /CreateJDFFile false
  /CreateJobTicket false
  /DefaultRenderingIntent /Default
  /DetectBlends true
  /DetectCurves 0.1000
  /ColorConversionStrategy /sRGB
  /DoThumbnails false
  /EmbedAllFonts true
  /EmbedOpenType false
  /ParseICCProfilesInComments true
  /EmbedJobOptions true
  /DSCReportingLevel 0
  /EmitDSCWarnings false
  /EndPage -1
  /ImageMemory 1048576
  /LockDistillerParams false
  /MaxSubsetPct 100
  /Optimize true
  /OPM 1
  /ParseDSCComments true
  /ParseDSCCommentsForDocInfo true
  /PreserveCopyPage true
  /PreserveDICMYKValues true
  /PreserveEPSInfo true
  /PreserveFlatness true
  /PreserveHalftoneInfo false
  /PreserveOPIComments true
  /PreserveOverprintSettings true
  /StartPage 1
  /SubsetFonts true
  /TransferFunctionInfo /Apply
  /UCRandBGInfo /Preserve
  /UsePrologue false
  /ColorSettingsFile (None)
  /AlwaysEmbed [ true
  ]
  /NeverEmbed [ true
  ]
  /AntiAliasColorImages false
  /CropColorImages true
  /ColorImageMinResolution 300
  /ColorImageMinResolutionPolicy /OK
  /DownsampleColorImages true
  /ColorImageDownsampleType /Bicubic
  /ColorImageResolution 300
  /ColorImageDepth -1
  /ColorImageMinDownsampleDepth 1
  /ColorImageDownsampleThreshold 1.50000
  /EncodeColorImages true
  /ColorImageFilter /DCTEncode
  /AutoFilterColorImages true
  /ColorImageAutoFilterStrategy /JPEG
  /ColorACSImageDict <<
    /QFactor 0.40
    /HSamples [1 1 1 1] /VSamples [1 1 1 1]
  >>
  /ColorImageDict <<
    /QFactor 0.15
    /HSamples [1 1 1 1] /VSamples [1 1 1 1]
  >>
  /JPEG2000ColorACSImageDict <<
    /TileWidth 256
    /TileHeight 256
    /Quality 30
  >>
  /JPEG2000ColorImageDict <<
    /TileWidth 256
    /TileHeight 256
    /Quality 30
  >>
  /AntiAliasGrayImages false
  /CropGrayImages true
  /GrayImageMinResolution 300
  /GrayImageMinResolutionPolicy /OK
  /DownsampleGrayImages true
  /GrayImageDownsampleType /Bicubic
  /GrayImageResolution 300
  /GrayImageDepth -1
  /GrayImageMinDownsampleDepth 2
  /GrayImageDownsampleThreshold 1.50000
  /EncodeGrayImages true
  /GrayImageFilter /DCTEncode
  /AutoFilterGrayImages true
  /GrayImageAutoFilterStrategy /JPEG
  /GrayACSImageDict <<
    /QFactor 0.40
    /HSamples [1 1 1 1] /VSamples [1 1 1 1]
  >>
  /GrayImageDict <<
    /QFactor 0.15
    /HSamples [1 1 1 1] /VSamples [1 1 1 1]
  >>
  /JPEG2000GrayACSImageDict <<
    /TileWidth 256
    /TileHeight 256
    /Quality 30
  >>
  /JPEG2000GrayImageDict <<
    /TileWidth 256
    /TileHeight 256
    /Quality 30
  >>
  /AntiAliasMonoImages false
  /CropMonoImages true
  /MonoImageMinResolution 1200
  /MonoImageMinResolutionPolicy /OK
  /DownsampleMonoImages true
  /MonoImageDownsampleType /Bicubic
  /MonoImageResolution 1200
  /MonoImageDepth -1
  /MonoImageDownsampleThreshold 1.50000
  /EncodeMonoImages true
  /MonoImageFilter /CCITTFaxEncode
  /MonoImageDict <<
    /K -1
  >>
  /AllowPSXObjects false
  /CheckCompliance [
    /None
  ]
  /PDFX1aCheck false
  /PDFX3Check false
  /PDFXCompliantPDFOnly false
  /PDFXNoTrimBoxError true
  /PDFXTrimBoxToMediaBoxOffset [
    0.00000
    0.00000
    0.00000
    0.00000
  ]
  /PDFXSetBleedBoxToMediaBox true
  /PDFXBleedBoxToTrimBoxOffset [
    0.00000
    0.00000
    0.00000
    0.00000
  ]
  /PDFXOutputIntentProfile (None)
  /PDFXOutputConditionIdentifier ()
  /PDFXOutputCondition ()
  /PDFXRegistryName ()
  /PDFXTrapped /False

  /Description <<
    /CHS <FEFF4f7f75288fd94e9b8bbe5b9a521b5efa7684002000410064006f006200650020005000440046002065876863900275284e8e9ad88d2891cf76845370524d53705237300260a853ef4ee54f7f75280020004100630072006f0062006100740020548c002000410064006f00620065002000520065006100640065007200200035002e003000204ee553ca66f49ad87248672c676562535f00521b5efa768400200050004400460020658768633002>
    /CHT <FEFF4f7f752890194e9b8a2d7f6e5efa7acb7684002000410064006f006200650020005000440046002065874ef69069752865bc9ad854c18cea76845370524d5370523786557406300260a853ef4ee54f7f75280020004100630072006f0062006100740020548c002000410064006f00620065002000520065006100640065007200200035002e003000204ee553ca66f49ad87248672c4f86958b555f5df25efa7acb76840020005000440046002065874ef63002>
    /DAN <>
    /DEU <>
    /ESP <>
    /FRA <>
    /ITA <>
    /JPN <FEFF9ad854c18cea306a30d730ea30d730ec30b951fa529b7528002000410064006f0062006500200050004400460020658766f8306e4f5c6210306b4f7f75283057307e305930023053306e8a2d5b9a30674f5c62103055308c305f0020005000440046002030d530a130a430eb306f3001004100630072006f0062006100740020304a30883073002000410064006f00620065002000520065006100640065007200200035002e003000204ee5964d3067958b304f30533068304c3067304d307e305930023053306e8a2d5b9a306b306f30d530a930f330c8306e57cb30818fbc307f304c5fc59808306730593002>
    /KOR <FEFFc7740020c124c815c7440020c0acc6a9d558c5ec0020ace0d488c9c80020c2dcd5d80020c778c1c4c5d00020ac00c7a50020c801d569d55c002000410064006f0062006500200050004400460020bb38c11cb97c0020c791c131d569b2c8b2e4002e0020c774b807ac8c0020c791c131b41c00200050004400460020bb38c11cb2940020004100630072006f0062006100740020bc0f002000410064006f00620065002000520065006100640065007200200035002e00300020c774c0c1c5d0c11c0020c5f40020c2180020c788c2b5b2c8b2e4002e>
    /NLD (Gebruik deze instellingen om Adobe PDF-documenten te maken die zijn geoptimaliseerd voor prepress-afdrukken van hoge kwaliteit. De gemaakte PDF-documenten kunnen worden geopend met Acrobat en Adobe Reader 5.0 en hoger.)
    /NOR <>
    /PTB <>
    /SUO <>
    /SVE <>
    /ENU (Use these settings to create Adobe PDF documents best suited for high-quality prepress printing.  Created PDF documents can be opened with Acrobat and Adobe Reader 5.0 and later.)
  >>
  /Namespace [
    (Adobe)
    (Common)
    (1.0)
  ]
  /OtherNamespaces [
    <<
      /AsReaderSpreads false
      /CropImagesToFrames true
      /ErrorControl /WarnAndContinue
      /FlattenerIgnoreSpreadOverrides false
      /IncludeGuidesGrids false
      /IncludeNonPrinting false
      /IncludeSlug false
      /Namespace [
        (Adobe)
        (InDesign)
        (4.0)
      ]
      /OmitPlacedBitmaps false
      /OmitPlacedEPS false
      /OmitPlacedPDF false
      /SimulateOverprint /Legacy
    >>
    <<
      /AddBleedMarks false
      /AddColorBars false
      /AddCropMarks false
      /AddPageInfo false
      /AddRegMarks false
      /ConvertColors /ConvertToCMYK
      /DestinationProfileName ()
      /DestinationProfileSelector /DocumentCMYK
      /Downsample16BitImages true
      /FlattenerPreset <<
        /PresetSelector /MediumResolution
      >>
      /FormElements false
      /GenerateStructure false
      /IncludeBookmarks false
      /IncludeHyperlinks false
      /IncludeInteractive false
      /IncludeLayers false
      /IncludeProfiles false
      /MultimediaHandling /UseObjectSettings
      /Namespace [
        (Adobe)
        (CreativeSuite)
        (2.0)
      ]
      /PDFXOutputIntentProfileSelector /DocumentCMYK
      /PreserveEditing true
      /UntaggedCMYKHandling /LeaveUntagged
      /UntaggedRGBHandling /UseDocumentProfile
      /UseDocumentBleed false
    >>
  ]
>> setdistillerparams
<<
  /HWResolution [300 300]
  /PageSize [612.000 792.000]
>> setpagedevice


